1.GENERAL DOCUMENTATION
The present manual is exclusively valid and applicable to the following products series:
European series
MODEL
NUMBER OF
TRAYS
MODEL
NUMBER OF
TRAYS
GBF-3GN2/3 3 GBC-20GN2/1 20
GBC-5G 5 GBC-40GN2/1 40
GBC-7 7 GBF-20GN2/1 20
GBF-10 10 GBF-40GN2/1 40
GBF-12GN2/1 12 GBF-20GN2/1 20
GBC-15 15 GBF-40GN2/1 40
GBC-18 18 GBF-12GN2/1 12
GBF-5P 5 GBF-23GN1/1 23
GBF-5G 5 GBF-12GN2/1RCV 12
GBF-7 7 GBF-20GN1/1T 20
GBF-15 15 GBF-20GN1/1CV 20
GBF-18 18 GBF-20GN1/1RT 20
GBF-5P+ 5 GBF-23GN1/1+ 23
GBF-5G+ 5 GBF-12GN2/1RCV+ 12
GBF-7+ 7 GBF-20GN1/1T+ 20
GBF-10+ 10 GBF-20GN1/1CV+ 20
GBF-15+ 15 GBF-20GN1/1RT+ 20
GBF-18+ 18
United states series
MODEL
NUMBER OF
TRAYS
MODEL
NUMBER OF
TRAYS
GBF-3GN2/3-ETL 3 GBC-20GN2/1-ETL 20
GBC-5G-ETL 5 GBC-40GN2/1-ETL 40
GBC-7-ETL 7 GBF-20GN2/1-ETL 20
GBF-10-ETL 10 GBF-40GN2/1-ETL 40
GBF-12GN2/1-ETL 12 GBF-20GN2/1+ETL 20
GBC-15-ETL 15 GBF-40GN2/1+ETL 40
GBC-18-ETL 18 GBF-12GN2/1+ETL 12
GBF-5P-ETL 5 GBF-23GN1/1-ETL 23
GBF-5G-ETL 5 GBF-12GN2/1RCV-ETL 12
GBF-7-ETL 7 GBF-20GN1/1T-ETL 20
GBF-15-ETL 15 GBF-20GN1/1CV-ETL 20
GBF-18-ETL 18 GBF-20GN1/1RT-ETL 20
GBF-5P+ETL 5 GBF-23GN1/1+ETL 23
GBF-5G+ETL 5 GBF-12GN2/1RCV+ETL 12
GBF-7+ETL 7 GBF-20GN1/1T+ETL 20
GBF-10+ETL 10 GBF-20GN1/1CV+ETL 20